terms of the Scheme and without any further application, act, deed, payment,

consent, instrument or deed issue 1 (One) fully paid up equity shares of Rs.10/- each

of the Transferee Company ('Transferee Company New Equity Shares"), credited as

fully paid up for every 135(One Hundred Thirty Five) fully paid equity shares of

Rs.10/- each held by such shareholder or his/ her/ its heirs, executors, administrators

or successors in the Transferor Company 1 ("Share Entitlement Ratio").

The entire paid-up share capital of the Transferor Company 2 is held by the

[...]

for such alteration or action, as required under Sections 13, L4,42,6t,64 and other

applicable provisions of the Act.

15. Authorised Share Capital of the Transferee Company

15.1 Upon the Scheme becoming effective and as an integral part of the Scheme, the

Authorized Share Capital of the Transferor Company 1 viz., Rs. 2,40,00,00,000 (Rupees

Two Hundred Forty Crore Only) and that of the Transferor Company 2 viz., Rs.

40,00,00,000 (Rupees Forty Crore Only) i.e. aggregate of Rs. 2,80,00,00,000/- (Rupees

Two Hundred and Eighty Crores Only) comprising of 28,00,00,000 (Twenty-Eight

Crores) Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each be transferred to the Authorized Share Capital of

the Transferee Company automatically without any further act, instrument or deed and

without payment of any fees, stamp duty, etc.

75.2 Consequently, upon the Scheme becoming effective and as stated in Clause 15.1above,

[...]

4.1 On the basis of all the relevant factors and circumstances as discussed and outlined in the Valuation
Report, the Registered Valuer has recommended the following Share Exchange Ratio:

1 (One') equity share of PSCL of INR 10 each fully paid up, for every 135 ('One Hundred & Thirty Five')

equity shares of PFSPL of INR 10 each fully paid up.

As mentioned in the Scheme, the entire paid-up share capital of PBPL is held by PSCL, Upon the
Scheme becoming effectivg the equity shares of PBPL held by PSCL shall stand cancelled in their
entirety and no new shares of PSCL will be issued